188879

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taxi Canada Inc.		11/19/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	York Merger Square 2009 Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1888792	TAXI
Registration Number:	2818654	TAXI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4800

Email: tsoinger@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3023-1378-0 TS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
Signature:	/jeffrey c. katz/
Date:	02/07/2011 TRADEMARK

900183290 REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0666

Total Attachments: 3
source=Taxi-York#page1.tif
source=Taxi-York#page2.tif
source=Taxi-York#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT-TRADE-MARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Taxi Canada Inc.**, having a principal office or place of business at 495 Wellington Street West, Suite 102, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1E9, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **York Merger Square 2009 Corp**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal office or place of business at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks, whether in word form, design form or any combination thereof, all as set out in the attached Schedule A, together with any attaching goodwill.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0668

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the han-	d of its proper officer duly authorized in that
behalf this 19 day of November, 2010. Taxi Ca	nada Inc.
Name: _	
Title:	
IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignee has set the han behalf this 19 day of November, 2010.	d of its proper officer duly authorized in that
York Me	erger Square 2009 Corp.
Ву:	
Name: _	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE A

	Application No.
	Application Date
Trade mark	Registration No.
Frage mark	Registration Date
	G
	Country
TAXI	74/325,436
	October 26, 1992
	,
	1,888,792
	April 11, 1995
	United States
TAXI & Design	76/076,356
	June 23, 2000
T n × 2	. 010 574
	2,818,654
	March 2, 2004
	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 02/07/2011